Substitute for Form PTO-1595 07 - 21 - 2	2005 'EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Corrective 218/	Attorney's Docket No. 022702-084				
To the Director of the United States 1030446					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 2-18-05	P. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RHODIA POLYAMIDE INTERMEDIATES				
Didier BONNET; Eric FACHE and Jean-Pierre FEB 1 SIMONATO	2005				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Address.				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Record to Correct first assignor's name on adocument Execution Date: Previously recorded or	Avenue Ramboz B.P. 33 F-69190 Saint-Fons FRANCE				
3/10/04 Are L 015544 frame	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Norman H. Stepno, Esq.	7. Total foo /27.0ED 2.44)				
Address:	-7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)				
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached.				
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Teresa Stanek Rea 30,427	February 18, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: -7				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0539

<u> </u>	-01-10-2002	¥		
Form PTC-1595, , Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		/	_	MENT OF COMMER nt and Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	192789882		ttorney's Docket No	. 022702-084
To the Director of the United States Palen	t and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the atta	ched original documents o	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. 1	Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dider BONNET	8	Name: RHODIA	POLAMIDE INTERME	DIATES
Eric FACHE 12 JUL 0	R TRUK LLI	Internal Address:	~ ~	
Jean-Pierre SIMONATO	4		·	04
CATRA	DEMARK		l 1	'
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance:	? 🌌 Yes 💹 NO	Street Address:		
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger		Avenue Ramboz, I		
Security Agreement Change of N		F-69190 Saint-For FRANCE	ns •	
Other				
(_	FEB 1 8 2005			
Execution Date: March 10, 2004				·
`	TRADEMARK OF	City:	State:	Zip:
A Application of the second of		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?	Yes 🔀 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s).If this document is being filed together with		execution date of th	ne application is:	
			то арриоацоп ю	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<u> </u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/485,468		. ,		
	1			
- غماند قد ۵	anal gumbers attached	Voc State		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres		Yes No	-titi	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. 1	otal number of app	olications and patents in	avolved: 1
Name: Teresa Stanek Rea		otal fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$	40.00
Address:		☑ Enclosed	,	40.00
Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis,	. L.L.P.		to be charged to depos	it account
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9	,		Form PTO-2038 is at	
P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	<u> </u>			
Alexandria, Vilgilia 22313-1404	8. 0	Deposit account nui	mber:	
) o	2-4800		
	7	Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by	leposit account.)
			<u>.</u>	
D. Statement and Simustine	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information is	s true and cornect	and any attached conv	is a true conv
of the original document.		I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	та апу апасней сору	s a nue copy
	1	1/		
Teresa Stanek Rea , Reg. No. 30	0,427		J	uly 8, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments	s, and documents:	3	
Mail documents	s to be recorded with requ	lired cover sheet in	formation to:	
Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark Office 2.O. Box 1450 / Alexandri	 / Mail Stop Assign 	nment Recordation Servic	es
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 220,0-1400		
/2004 NGETACHE 00000039 10485468				
:8021 40.00 DP \				

PATENT REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0540

Attorney	Docket No.	022702-0

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

TH	IS AS	SIGNME	ENT, by <u>Didier B</u>	ONNET, Eric FACH	E and Jean-Pierre	SIMONAT	О
residing	at 45	, boulevar	rd des Canuts, F-	69004 Lyon, FRAN	CE, 33A, chemin o	des Petites I	Brosses, F-69300 Caluire et
Cuire, FR	ANCI	= and /, n	ue François Genn	, F-38360 Sassenag	e, PRANCE		
		 					
WH	ERE	AS, the	_	rs"), witnesseth: vented certain nev	v and useful imp	rovements	s in the application for Letters
			METHOD	OF OXIDISING H	YDROCARBONS	TO ACIDS	
(1)		which is (a)	• , ,	cation No.		, filed on _	-
(2) W⊦	X	(a) 🔀 (b) 🗀 (c) 🚨	having an oat application; having an oat	cation No h or declaration e	xecuted on ever	n date here	February 2, 2004; ewith prior to filing of than this Assignment; and
				nd pursuant to the ess at <u>Avenue Ra</u>			aint-Fons, FRANCE
said inve any app claiming	entior lication prior	ns, the rig ons, inclu rity to said	ght to file application	ations on said inve I applications for L	entions and the e etters Patent of	entire right the United	, title, and interest in and to , title and interest in and to d States or other countries Inited States or foreign, to be
the rece and by the representation of Letters For Letters For therefor continual Patent of same to success Patents	ipt of hese ntative ile appeared to and to attions or Patenors, le may	which is presents es, and a plication to fine Litereon, and corents, and eegal reprobe grants	hereby acknown to sell, assign, assigns the entires on said invent United States or ents of the United and in and to an entinuations-in-part all rights under enjoyed by the Aresentatives, and	ledged, the Assig transfer, and set e right, title, and in ions and the entire other countries of d States of Americal by and all applications art of said applications of the International assignee, for its own d assigns, to the fertirely as the same	nors have sold, a over, unto the A nterest in and to e right, title and i aiming priority to a and all foreign fons claiming priority and reissue. Convention for two use and of the tenture of the tentu	assigned, it the above interest in a said apply a countries ority to said es and extitue Protection or terms	and sufficient consideration, transferred, and set over, its successors, legal e-mentioned inventions, the and to any applications for ications, and any and all that may be granted d applications, divisions, ensions of said Letters tion of Industrial Property, the use and behoof of its of for which Letters Patent or and enjoyed by the Assignors

BURNS DOANE
BLIENS DOANE SWECKER & MATLES LLP
RITELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016780 FRAME: 0541

Application	No
Attorney Docket No.	022702-084

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P. of Alexandria, Virginia to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: .	10 March 2004	Signature of Assignor	
Date:	10 March 2004		Didier BONNET
			Eric FACHE
	10 March 2004		Jean-Pierre SIMO NATO
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:	·	Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assignor	
Date:		Signature of Assigner	
		orginatare of Assignor	



RECORDED: 02/18/2005

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2